04-27-2001

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

|--|--|--|--|

FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARK				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original upper 101,694412				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): COMPUCOM SYSTEMS,	Name and address of receiving party:			
INC.	Name: DATAFLEX HOLDINGS, PLC			
☐ Individual ☐ Association	Internal Address:			
General Partnership Limited Partnership	City:State:Zip:			
☐ Corporation State: Delaware				
☐ Other	Street Address: Chancery House, St. Nicholas Way			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	City: Sutton, Surrey SM1, 1JB			
3. Nature of conveyance:	Individual(s) C Association Od 11 000 4			
<u> </u>	04-11-2001			
	General Partn U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #76			
Other	□ Corporation Country Great Britain			
Execution Date: March 15, 2001	Other			
Application number(s) or Trademark number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
	application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Trademark Application No(s):	B. Trademark No(s): <u>1.741,931</u>			
7. Hademark Application (40(5).				
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1			
Name: Richard E. Lyon, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00 ☐ Enclosed			
Internal Address: LYON & LYON LLP				
633 West Fifth Street, Suite 4700 Los Angeles, CA 90071-2066	Charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required			
Phone:	8. Deposit Account Number: 12-2475			
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Richard E. Lyon, Jr., Reg. No. 25,300				
Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2 OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				
Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:				
Director — U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Box Assignments				
Washington, D.C. 20231				
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503				

04/26/2001 LMUELLER 00000186 1741931

01 FC:481

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0947

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC., a Delaware corporation having a mailing address of 7171 Forest Lane, Dallas, Texas 75230 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is the owner of the following trademark registration:

> Registration No. 1,741,931

<u>Mark</u> DATAFLEX

WHEREAS, DATAFLEX HOLDINGS, PLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Great Britain, whose address is Chancery House, St. Nicholas Way, Sutton, Surrey, SM1, 1JB England (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is the successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains and is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in such mark, including the registration therefor.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to such trademark, and the above referenced trademark registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

Signed this 15th day of More, 2001.

COMPUCOM SYSTEMS, INC.

Printed Name: DANIEL CELONI

THE STATE OF TEXAS COUNTY OF DALLAS

Buzanne f. Gibson

RECORDED: 04/11/2001

BEFORE ME, on this day personally appeared <u>Saniel Celon</u>, known to me to be the person signing below and acknowledged to me that she executed the same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this \(\subscribert \) day of

2001.

Notary Public in and for the

State of Texas

Printed Name: Suzanne F.G My Commission Expires: 0a

LA-183063.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002282 FRAME: 0948